DIFFERENTIAL POLARIZATION DELAY LINES
Features
•    Varies the delay between two polarization states
•    Low loss
•    Sub-picosecond resolution
•    Wide wavelength range
•    ±50 psec delay range
•    Electronically controlled

2 Includes variation of insertion loss over the entire travel range.
3 For 1550nm wavelengths, at room temperature
Ordering Examples for Standard Parts:
A customer needs to control polarization mode dispersion remotely in a network. The delays involved are 50 picoseconds or less.  His system
is sensitive to return losses, so a low return loss device is needed.  He is currently using fibers with FC/APC connectors.
Bar Code Part Number Description
13600
DDL-650-11-1550-9/125-S-60-3A3A-1-1-MC/RS232 Electrically Controlled Differential Delay Line for 1550nm,
with 60dB return loss. Pigtails are 1 meter long, 0.9mm OD
tight buffered 9/125 SM fibers, with FC/APC connectors.
Controlled via an RS232 protocol.
2
Ordering Information For Custom Parts:
Ordering Examples for Custom Parts:
A customer is building a PDL emulation system to test PDL effects at 1480nm using RS232 control. He needs singlemode fiber pigtails 1 meter
long on each side, and does not need connectors.  Because he is fusion splicing, he prefers uncabled fiber.
Part Number Description
DDL-650-11-1480-9/125-S-60-XX-1-1-MC/RS232 Electrically Controlled Differential Delay Line for 1480nm, with
60dB return loss. Pigtails are 1 meter long 0.9mm OD tight
buffered 9/125 SM fibers, no connectors.  Controlled via an
RS232 protocol.
W = Wavelength: Specify in nanometers
(Example: 1550 for1550nm)
JD = Fiber jacket type
1 = 900 micron OD hytrel jacket
3 = 3mm OD Kevlar reinforced PVC cable
See the Standard Tables for other jacket sizes
X,Y = Connector code: Specify input connector
followed by output connector
X = No connector
3S = Super NTT-FC/PC
3U = Ultra  NTT-FC/PC
3A = Angled NTT-FC/PC
8 = AT&T-ST
SC = SC
SCA = Angled SC
LC = LC
LCA = Angled LC
MU = MU
I = Interface
PC for base model with no microcontroller
MC/RS232 for Intelligent RS232 Interface
L: Fiber length in meters, on each side of the
device. If they are different, specify the input and
output fiber lengths separated by a comma.
Example: To order 1 meter of the fiber at the input
and 7 meters at the output, replace the L with 1,7
a/b =   Fiber core/cladding sizes, in microns
9/125 for 1300/1550nm Corning SMF-28
singlemode fiber
LB =  Backreflection level 40, 50 or 60dB
(60dB is available for 1300 and 1550nm only)
DDL-650-11-W-a/b-S-LB-XY-JD-L -I
Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs):
Q: Is the minimum delay zero picoseconds?
A: Yes.  The delay can be positive or negative (ie, one polarization either lagging or leading the other polarization).
Q: Are the units calibrated?
A: Yes.  The zero PMD reading is referenced to within ±1psec.  All measurements are made relative to this value, with better than 0.002 psec
resolution.
Q: What limits the accuracy of the 0 psec point?
A: Several issues. First, the zero point is determined with a PMD meter, which is limited in its accuracy.  Second, the delay introduced by the
device is also affected by how the fiber is coiled or bent during measurement and installation.
Questionnaire For Custom Parts:
1. What delay range (in psec or mm) do you need?
2. What resolution (in psec or mm) do you need?
3. Do you need  a readout of the position?
4. What interface do you prefer for device control?
5. What wavelength will you be using?
6. What is the worst acceptable return loss?
7. What kind of fiber connectors are you using?
8. What size of cable should be used?
9. How long should the fibers be?
OZ Optics welcomes the opportunity to provide custom designed products to meet your application needs.  As with most manufacturers, cus-
tomized products do take additional effort so please expect some differences in the pricing compared to our standard parts list. In particular, we